



2026:BHC-OS:9096

31. IA(L)/18467/2025
Shiromi vs. Farah

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18467 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 200 OF 2024

Shiromi Donesh Felfeli & Anr. .. Applicants

In the matter between

Farah Kairus Sigamporia .. Plaintiff

V/s.

Shiromi Donesh Felfeli & Anr. .. Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2026

Ms. Gauri Janrao i/b Mr. Viraj Jadhav for Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu a/w Mr. Rahul R. Bothra i/b Rahul R. Bothra for
Applicants/Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. By consent of the parties, who state that they are in the process of negotiations and are hopeful that a settlement will be arrived at between them, stand over to 16th March 2026 under the caption "For Settlement/Consent Terms".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil