



2026:BHC-OS:9096

8. IAL 18467.2025
Shiromi Felfeli vs. Farah Sigamporia

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18467 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2026
IN
SUIT NO. 200 OF 2024

Shiromi Donesh Felfeli

... Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Farah Kairus Sigamporia

... Defendant

Ms. Spenta Kapadia i/b. Viraj Jadhav for the Applicant/Plaintiff

Ms. Sneha Prabhu a/w. Rahul R. Bothra i/b. Rahul Bothra for the Defendant

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Parties inform the Court that they have arrived at a settlement between themselves insofar as all the items forming part of the estate of the deceased, save and except one flat viz., Flat no.24, 2nd Floor, Building no.2-A at Tata Mills Co-operative Housing Society, Parel, Mumbai. They state that a Valuer is required to be appointed for the purposes of valuing this flat and both parties will agree and abide by the valuation that is so arrived at by the Valuer in terms of the ratio that has already been agreed upon between them.



2026:BHC-OS:9096

8. IAL 18467.2025
Shiromi Felfeli vs. Farah Sigamporia

2. Considering this, Mr. Amol Shetgiri of M/s. Shetgiri & Associates is hereby appointed as a Valuer. He shall prepare a valuation report and submit the same, on or before 30th March 2026. Costs of the Valuer shall be equally borne by both parties.

3. Stand over to 2nd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.18
17:41:09 +0530